

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14485 OF 2023

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Adv. a/w Adv. Sanjay Borkar i/b
Adv. Jayesh Joshi for the Petitioner

Mr. Anil Sakhare, Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. Jeetenndra Sachhdev
and Ms. Yashna Koshe for the Respondent No. 1

Mr. Pratik Sabrad for the Respondent Nos. 4 to 7

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : **5th December, 2023**

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)