

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERICAL AO NO. 28 OF 2023

Mr. Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani And Others...APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14485 OF 2023

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17628 OF 2023

In

COMMERICAL AO 28 OF 2023

Mr. Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani And Others...PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani And OthersRESPONDENT

Adv Jayesh Joshi for Appellant

Adv Bharat Gadhavi i/b Adv Tejesh Dande & Associates for

R.No.2 to 3

Adv Pratik Sabrad for R.Nos.4 to 7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR**

SUNDARESAN, JJ

DATE : 9th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)