

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 28 OF 2023

Mr.Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors. ... Appellants
versus
Mr.Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14437 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 28 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17628 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 28 OF 2023**

**WITH
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 2 OF 2023**

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & Anr. ... Appellants
versus
Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15136 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 2 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15135 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 2 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 431 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 2 OF 2023**

**WITH
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 3 OF 2023**

Rameshlal Sukhumal Raghuvanshi & Ors. ... Appellants
versus
Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 446 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 3 OF 2023**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14485 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14448 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 14485 OF 2023**

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & Ors. ... Respondents

....

Mr.J.M.Joshi for the Appellants in COMAO No. 28 of 2023 for the Petitioners in WP No. 14485 of 2023.

Mr.Jeetendra Sachhdev with Mr.Abubakar Patel, Ms.Pournima Sawant and Ms.Sakshi Mirgal i/b. JS Legal for the Appellants in COMAO No. 3 of 2023 and for Respondent No.1 in COMAO No. 28 of 2023 and WP No. 14485 of 2023.

Mr.Shenoy Prasad with Ms.Tejasvi Kudtarkar, Mr.Sujit Lahoti and Mr.Aditya Sheth i/b. Sujit Lahoti and Associates for Respondent No.2 in COMAO Nos. 2 of 2023 and 3 of 2023.

Mr.Yash Dewal h/f. Mr.S.S.Kanetkar for the Appellants in COMAO No. 2 of 2023.

Mr.Sunil Gangan with Mr.S.M.Seegarla i/b. RMG Law Associates for Respondent No.3.

Mr.Bharat Ghadavi with Ms.Trushna Shah i/b. Tejesh Dande for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 3RD DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocates submit that the First Appellant Mr. Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani, has passed away. The Applications for bringing the legal representatives/ legal heirs, are being filed. They assure that the Non-Applicants in such Applications would file their replies, on or before 19th December, 2024.

2. In view of the above, by consent of the parties, list these Interim Applications on 10th January, 2025, in the urgent orders category.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE,J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)