



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 28 OF 2023**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17628 OF 2023**

Hardashmal Hazarimal Tharwani & Ors.....Appellants

Vs

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 2 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 431 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 3 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 181 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 446 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2069 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14485 OF 2023**

Mr. Prasad Shenoy, i/b Mr. J. M. Joshi, for the Appellants in COMAO/28/2023 & WP/14485/2023.

Mr. Yash Dewal, for the Appellants in COMAO/3/2023.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate, i/b. Mr. S. S. Kanetkar, for the Appellants in COMAO/2/2023.

Mr. S. M. Seegarla with Mr. Swapnil Shikhare i/b RMG Law Associate, for the Respondent No.3 in COMAO/2/2023 & COMAO/3/2023.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy with Mr. Sujit Lahoti, Ms. Tejasvi Rudtarkar & Mr. Aditya Sheth i/b Sujit Lahoti & Associates, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in COMA/2/2023 & COMA/3/2023.

Mr. A. Y. Sarkhare, Senior Advocate, i/b Mr. Valmiky Narvekar, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in WP/14485/2023.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 4th JULY 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. List the matter on **22nd August 2025 at 3:00 p.m.** for final hearing.
2. We make it clear, that the aforesaid Appeals will be heard subject to over night part heard matters.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)