

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERICAL AO NO. 28 OF 2023

Mr. Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani And Others...APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14485 OF 2023

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERICAL AO NO. 2 OF 2023

Sunil Hardasmal Tharwani Partner Of M/s. SaiAPPELLANT

Homes And Another

V/S

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERICAL AO NO. 3 OF 2023

Rameshlal Sukhumal Raghuvanshi And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

Hardasmal Hazarimal Tharwani, Partner Of M/sRESPONDENT

Sai Homes And Others

WITH

